DESCRIPTIONFEATURES
■ Differential D, clock and Q
■ Extended 100E VEE range of –4.2V to –5.5V
■ VBB output for single-ended use
■ 1100MHz min. toggle frequency
■ Edge-triggered asynchronous set and reset
■ Fully compatible with Motorola MC10E/100E431
■ Available in 28-pin PLCC package

3. Minimum input swing for which AC parameters are guaranteed.
AC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating
Code Type Range
SY10E431JC J28-1 Commercial
SY10E431JCTR J28-1 Commercial
SY100E431JC J28-1 Commercial
SY100E431JCTR J28-1 Commercial
3
SY10E431
SY100E431Micrel
28 LEAD PLCC (J28-1)